
January 2017 
 

NEW YORK STATE 
AIDS ADVISORY COUNCIL 

 
Marjorie J. Hill, Ph.D. 

Chairperson 
Chief Executive Officer 

Joseph Addabbo Family Health Center 
6200 Beach Channel Drive 
Arverne, New York 11417 
(718) 945-7150 ext. 1308 

E-mail:  Mjhill@addabbo.org 
 
 

Jeffrey L. Reynolds, Ph.D, CEAP, SAP 
Vice Chairperson 

President & Chief Executive Officer 
Family and Children’s Association 

100 E. Old Country Road, Suite 24 
Mineola, NY 11501 

 (516) 746-0350 ext. 304 
Fax: (516) 294-0198 

E-mail:  jreynolds@familyandchildrens.org  
 
 

 Diane Arneth 
 President 
 Community Health Action of Staten Island 
 56 Bay Street, 4th Floor 
 Staten Island, NY 10301 
 (718) 808-1401 
 E-mail: Diane.Arneth@chasiny.org 
 
 
Gail Barouh, Ph.D. 
President & CEO 
Long Island Association for AIDS Care, Inc. 
60 Adams Avenue 
Hauppauge, NY 11786 
(631) 385-2451 
Fax: (631) 423-2788 
E-mail:  executive@liaac.org 
 
 
Guillermo Chacón 
President 
Latino Commission on AIDS 
24 West 25 Street, 9th Floor 
New York, NY 10010 
(212) 584-9304 
Fax: (212) 675-3466 
E-mail:  gchacon@latinoaids.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Humberto Cruz 
16 W. 120th St., Apt. 2 
New York, NY 10027-6308 
(212) 860-8587 
Email: cruzum@gmail.com 
 
 
Jose M. Davila 
President & Chief Administrative Officer 
BOOM!Health 
540 East Fordham Road 
Bronx, NY 10458 
(718) 295-5605 
Fax: (718) 733-3429 
E-mail:  jdavila@boomhealth.org 
 
 
Hon. Thomas K. Duane 
Tom Duane Strategies 
353 W. 48th Street 
Suite 431 
New York, NY 10036 
(212) 242-7784 
E-mail: tommykd@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



January 2017 
 

C. Virginia Fields 
President & CEO 
National Black Leadership Commission 
on AIDS, Inc. 
215 W. 125th Street, Suite 2 
New York, NY 10027 
(212) 614-0023  
E-mail: cvafields@nblca.org 
 
 
Conrad T. Fischer, M.D. 
Associate Professor of Medicine, 
Pharmacology and Physiology 
Touro College of Medicine 
Residency Program Director  
Brookdale Hospital 
230 W 125th Street 
New York, NY 10027 
(718) 240-6206 
E-mail: ConradFischerMD@gmail.com 
 
 
Adele Marie Flateau, M.S. 
Senior Associate Director 
Kings County Hospital Center 
Office of Public Affairs & Development 
(PAD)   
B bldg., Room B-1117 
451 Clarkson Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11203 
(718) 245-3381 
Fax:  (718) 245-3095    
E-mail:  Adele.Flateau@nychhc.org 
 

 
 Teresita Rodriguez 
 Chief Executive Officer  
 APICHA Community Health Center 
 400 Broadway  
 New York, NY 10013 
 (212) 334-7940 
 Fax:  (212) 334-7956 
 E-mail:  trodriguez@apicha.org 
 

 
 Tim Tompkins 
 Tompkins Enterprises 
 115 Liberty Pole Way 
 Rochester, NY 14604 
 (585) 271-2400 
 Fax: (585) 241-2890 
 E-mail: timntompkins@aol.com 
 
 

Rodney L. Wright, MD, MS 
Director of Obstetrics & Gynecology –  
   Wakefield Campus 
Associate Professor of Clinical Obstetrics &    
Gynecology and Women’s Health 
Division of Maternal Fetal Medicine 
Montefiore Medical Center 
Albert Einstein College of Medicine 
600 E233rd Street 
Bronx, NY 10466 
 (718) 920-9647 
Fax: (718) 920-6812 
E-mail: rwright@montefiore.org 
 


